

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2229

Page 1, line 1, remove "and subsection 10 of section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "20.1-02-05"

Page 1, line 6, remove the overstrike over "~~other than~~", after "~~than~~" insert "**placing decoys for hunting**", and remove the overstrike over "~~waterfowl and cranes~~"

Page 1, line 11, after the first "game" insert "furbearers,", remove the overstrike over "~~other than~~", after "~~than~~" insert "placing decoys for hunting", and remove the overstrike over "~~waterfowl or cranes, statewide,~~"

Page 1, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~A person may not use a motor driven vehicle on any land other than an~~"

Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~established road or trail to hunt upland game~~" and remove the overstrike over the overstruck period

Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "~~A person, other than the landowner, without the written~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 23

Page 1, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~big game~~", after "game" insert "furbearers,", remove the overstrike over "~~or small game, other than~~", after "~~than~~" insert "placing decoys for hunting", and remove the overstrike over "~~waterfowl or cranes, statewide, may not drive through any~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 1

Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "~~harvested cropland, except upon an established road or trail.~~"

Page 2, remove lines 7 through 24

Renumber accordingly